

AAGPS Head of the River

Saturday, 16 March 2024

Race 1 School Year 10 4th Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.03 St Ignatius 1 J. Waldren,A. Tucker,M. O'Connor,M. De Vos, L. Klok*,Slobodetsky,B. Teoh,J. Delany,c:M. Lennon	4	1:39.15 (1) 1:39.15	3:23.56 1:44.41	5:10.24 (1) 1:46.68	6:56.12 1:45.88	0.00	+0.00
2	01.02 Shore L'Orange,Lusk,Coker,Robertson, Powell*,Eldershaw,Reynolds,Firth,c:Advani	5	1:41.34 (2) 1:41.34	3:32.30 1:50.96	5:24.31 (2) 1:52.01	7:13.19 1:48.88	17.07	+17.07
3	01.04 St Ignatius 2 J. Pettersson,Dalglish*,H. Egerton-Warburton,T. Raymond-Nadeau, M. Pettersson,S. Eisenhauer,N. Love,T. Welsh,c:L. Daley	2	1:46.19 (4) 1:46.19	3:37.34 1:51.15	5:28.43 (3) 1:51.09	7:18.32 1:49.89	5.13	+22.20
4	01.05 St Josephs Saravanja,Cooper,Rayner,Tripolone, Briscoe,Stewart,Logan,D. Steven,c:Darby	6	1:44.01 (3) 1:44.01	3:36.18 1:52.17	5:29.50 (4) 1:53.32	7:20.89 1:51.39	2.57	+24.77
5	01.01 Scots Sapias,Lam,Campbell,Johannson, Schmidt,Algie,Karabolios,Ediriweera,c:Zhou	3	1:46.93 (5) 1:46.93		5:34.03 (5)	7:25.27 1:51.24	4.38	+29.15

*substitute

Race 2 School Year 10 3rd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	02.05 St Ignatius K. Deniz,M. Beaman,D. Burgess*,A. Dyster*, B. McRae,Kirkby,L. Briscoe,B. Haire,c:D. Rose	4	1:34.65 (2) 1:34.65	3:15.23 1:40.58	4:56.39 (1) 1:41.16	6:34.95 1:38.56	0.00	+0.00
2	02.04 Shore Wykeham-Fiennes,Hamilford,McIntosh,Green, MacDonald,Crowther,Kennedy,Yun,c:Brooks	5	1:33.77 (1) 1:33.77	3:14.64 1:40.87	4:56.63 (2) 1:41.99	6:38.26 1:41.63	3.31	+3.31
3	02.06 St Josephs Campey,Rynehart,Faulk,Knevitt, Stewart,Lumb,Graham,Holgate,c:Toro	3	1:37.78 (4) 1:37.78		5:00.42 (3)	6:41.73 1:41.31	3.47	+6.78
4	02.03 Scots Sperring,Bai,Chabau,Prout, Venclovas,Du Plessis,Skelton,Tremlett,c:Cameron	1	1:38.64 (5) 1:38.64	3:18.59 1:39.95	5:04.72 (4) 1:46.13	6:46.16 1:41.44	4.43	+11.21
5	02.01 Kings R. Hazlett,P. Maclean,G. McGrath,J. Little, R. D. Collins,J. E. Kane,B. Ralph,J. A. Bradford,c:R. Twomey	6	1:36.08 (3) 1:36.08	3:19.66 1:43.58	5:05.21 (5) 1:45.55	6:48.19 1:42.98	2.03	+13.24
6	02.08 Sydney Grammar Rinder,Kappelman,Kumarage,Cai, Ferrara,Errington,Kim,Stewart,c:Zou	2	1:46.25 (7) 1:46.25	3:39.56 1:53.31	5:32.90 (6) 1:53.34	7:23.86 1:50.96	35.67	+48.91
7	02.02 Newington Takayawa,Fong,Browning,Gallant, Hunter,Morris,Smit,Rose,c:Gregoire	7	1:44.54 (6) 1:44.54	3:38.00 1:53.46	5:33.35 (7) 1:55.35	7:25.92 1:52.57	2.06	+50.97
	02.07 Sydney Boys High Nguyen,Choe,Marsic,Agrawal, Cai,Allen,Chow,Xiao,c:Zheng	8						

*substitute

AAGPS Head of the River

Saturday, 16 March 2024

Race 3 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	03.04 Shore Roxburgh,Rogan,Bowman,Forrester, Armstrong,Faulkner,Riley,Blaess,c:Sam	4	1:30.60 (1) 1:30.60	3:08.96 1:38.36	4:49.95 (1) 1:40.99	6:29.85 1:39.90	0.00	+0.00
2	03.05 St Ignatius J. Brown,T. Tancred,W. Metcalfe,J. Brown, F. Eisenhauer,K. Turner,T. Walker,W. Bigg,c:C. Chan	2	1:33.85 (2) 1:33.85	3:12.33 1:38.48	4:53.34 (2) 1:41.01	6:31.33 1:37.99	1.48	+1.48
3	03.06 St Josephs Phelps,Hopkins,Bowen,Claire, McCarthy,Brookes,Campbell,Edwards,c:Gahan	5	1:36.71 (3) 1:36.71	3:18.16 1:41.45	5:00.68 (3) 1:42.52	6:41.62 1:40.94	10.29	+11.77
4	03.02 Newington Hannah,Macdessi,Gray,Cominos, Edwards,Mitchell-Zancanaro,Robertson,Chanter,c:Clayton	6	1:41.31 (7) 1:41.31	3:22.60 1:41.29	5:05.84 (5) 1:43.24	6:46.87 1:41.03	5.25	+17.02
5	03.03 Scots Ellis,Simpson,Beck,Rossi, Wiseman,Green,Beukes,Taber,c:Philips	1	1:38.34 (5) 1:38.34	3:20.31 1:41.97	5:05.92 (6) 1:45.61	6:47.70 1:41.78	0.83	+17.85
6	03.01 Kings Walsh,A. M. O'Shea,M. Davis,W. Hall, B. Camilleri,G. B. King,E. Sivagangabalan,C. Irving,c:A. Calabro	3	1:37.25 (4) 1:37.25		5:05.60 (4)	6:49.79 1:44.19	2.09	+19.94
7	03.08 Sydney Grammar Liu,Lanigan,Germaine,Snow, Cho,Watt,Song,Macneall Chapman,c:Zou	7	1:40.94 (6) 1:40.94	3:28.07 1:47.13	5:19.07 (7) 1:51.00	7:06.44 1:47.37	16.65	+36.59
8	03.07 Sydney Boys High Mermelas,Zhang,Chan,Kimpton, Zhang,Chan,Chan,Zou,c:Wu	8	1:42.10 (8) 1:42.10	3:32.18 1:50.08	5:23.01 (8) 1:50.83	7:13.95 1:50.94	7.51	+44.10

Race 4 School Year 10 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Kings J. Maclean,C. Parsons,W. Yates,D. Blatchford, A. M. R. Matthews,H. Millward,R. Rogers,Platis,c:I. Hodgson	4	1:32.63 (2) 1:32.63	3:08.72 1:36.09	4:44.04 (2) 1:35.32	6:16.95 1:32.91	0.00	+0.00
2	04.04 Shore Wheeler,Scammell,Hamilton,McHutchinson, Robinson,Gilligan,Frape,Paris,c:Miller	5	1:30.44 (1) 1:30.44	3:06.35 1:35.91	4:42.62 (1) 1:36.27	6:18.34 1:35.72	1.39	+1.39
3	04.06 St Josephs Geach,Spork,Lane,Whittaker, Troy,Pass,Curran,Frederikson,c:Mulders	3	1:34.19 (7) 1:34.19		4:47.04 (3)	6:23.26 1:36.22	4.92	+6.31
4	04.05 St Ignatius J. Kerr,H. Hartman,M. Bryant,W. Coble, R. Walker,P. Ruddick,M. Carr,L. McClintock,c:D. Culbert	6	1:33.34 (5) 1:33.34	3:11.76 1:38.42	4:48.71 (5) 1:36.95	6:23.85 1:35.14	0.59	+6.90
5	04.02 Newington McDonald,Grillakis,Whittaker,Gillespie-Penny, Walsh,Auld,Pattinson,Downing,c:Baker	2	1:33.53 (6) 1:33.53	3:10.16 1:36.63	4:47.90 (4) 1:37.74	6:26.22 1:38.32	2.37	+9.27
6	04.03 Scots White,Merrion,Milling,Willeke, Merriman,Lowe,Berkelouw,Crawford,c:Porter	7	1:32.91 (3) 1:32.91	3:11.39 1:38.48	4:49.77 (6) 1:38.38	6:27.62 1:37.85	1.40	+10.67
7	04.08 Sydney Grammar Perumal,Allton,Lenard,Li, Bates,Hall,Stumbles,McBurney,c:Kappelman	1	1:33.20 (4) 1:33.20	3:10.59 1:37.39	4:50.16 (7) 1:39.57	6:30.32 1:40.16	2.70	+13.37
8	04.07 Sydney Boys High Dang,Parab,Lippa,Varthakavi, San Zheng,McLeod,Wilkinson,Samsonov,c:Denigan	8	1:41.00 (8) 1:41.00	3:26.73 1:45.73	5:13.51 (8) 1:46.78	6:58.86 1:45.35	28.54	+41.91

AAGPS Head of the River

Saturday, 16 March 2024

Race 5 School Third Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.03 St Ignatius 1 J. Erwin,Donohue,L. Pidcock,R. Holmes, J. Gontarczyk,R. Delany,A. Nicol,O. Wilkinson,c:J. Gordon	4	1:36.28 (2) 1:36.28	3:18.20 1:41.92	4:59.67 (1) 1:41.47	6:40.37 1:40.70	0.00	+0.00
2	05.02 Shore Taaffe,Gray,Kerr,Motteram, Wright,Mitchell,Balding,Stacker,c:Leahy	5	1:34.50 (1) 1:34.50	3:17.00 1:42.50	5:00.79 (2) 1:43.79	6:44.05 1:43.26	3.68	+3.68
3	05.06 St Josephs Duncan,Louey,Foster,Prentice, Woodbury,James,Chriss,Storrier,c:Barnes	3	1:39.26 (4) 1:39.26		5:07.22 (3)	6:49.51 1:42.29	5.46	+9.14
4	05.04 St Ignatius 2 J. Pettersson,E. Mason,A. Butcherine,J. Shannon, J. McCleary,R. Polich,G. Mathie,J. Flynn,c:B. Wallis	6	1:37.02 (3) 1:37.02	3:22.52 1:45.50	5:09.58 (4) 1:47.06	6:53.99 1:44.41	4.48	+13.62
5	05.01 Kings M. Siu,J. Lawson,Dehghani Firoozabady,W. Payne, P. S. Fonua,J. W. Cheung,C. Villa,M. Rowe,c:R. Forester	7	1:40.72 (5) 1:40.72	3:31.93 1:51.21	5:23.95 (5) 1:52.02	7:11.80 1:47.85	17.81	+31.43
6	05.05 St Ignatius 3 J. Bunis,W. Dominguez,H. Ryan,J. Remeeus, W. Yeo,E. Schell,A. Keaney,J. Boyd,c:Dalglish	2	1:42.97 (6) 1:42.97	3:33.99 1:51.02	5:25.86 (6) 1:51.87	7:17.75 1:51.89	5.95	+37.38

Race 6 School 4th Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.02 Shore Glancy,Bailey,Holt,Kierse,c:Gray	6	1:42.60 (1) 1:42.60	3:31.23 1:48.63	5:20.46 (1) 1:49.23	7:07.14 1:46.68	0.00	+0.00
2	06.03 St Ignatius J. Kelly,M. Wrightson,P. Hodge,E. Macpherson,c:Hordern-Sullivan	4	1:43.15 (2) 1:43.15	3:33.09 1:49.94	5:22.71 (2) 1:49.62	7:12.54 1:49.83	5.40	+5.40
3	06.01 Kings A. Gavel,L. Gall,J. Heriot,P. Fagan,c:B. Duke	3	1:43.67 (3) 1:43.67		5:31.26 (3)	7:25.12 1:53.86	12.58	+17.98
4	06.04 St Josephs O'Kane,Loadsman,Morshead,Calingao,c:Chow	5	1:45.57 (4) 1:45.57	3:41.35 1:55.78	5:41.28 (4) 1:59.93	7:38.59 1:57.31	13.47	+31.45
5	06.05 Sydney Boys High Yan,Chen,Huang,Moollan,c:Han	2	2:00.70 (5) 2:00.70	4:13.13 2:12.43	6:28.90 (5) 2:15.77	8:37.06 2:08.16	58.47	+89.92

Race 7 School 3rd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.01 Kings H. Woodhouse-Bedak,N. Moore,J. E. McMurtrie,J. M. Dugan,M. W. Dawson	2	1:40.77 (2) 1:40.77	3:28.04 1:47.27	5:16.33 (1) 1:48.29	7:05.32 1:48.99	0.00	+0.00
2	07.05 St Ignatius J. Hallam,H. O'Brien,G. Burke,P. La Spina,c:O.Stack	4	1:40.45 (1) 1:40.45	3:28.23 1:47.78	5:18.38 (2) 1:50.15	7:10.56 1:52.18	5.24	+5.24
3	07.04 Shore Jones,Stanberg,Macfarlane,Salis,c:Li	5	1:42.26 (3) 1:42.26	3:36.18 1:53.92	5:30.11 (3) 1:53.93	7:23.38 1:53.27	12.82	+18.06
4	07.06 St Josephs Matheson,Knevitt,Alexandrou,Howard,c:Fleming	3	1:45.60 (4) 1:45.60		5:32.01 (4)	7:28.45 1:56.44	5.07	+23.13
5	07.02 Newington Moore,Armitage,Johnston,Broockmann,c:Slyater	6	1:47.47 (5) 1:47.47	3:43.50 1:56.03	5:42.55 (5) 1:59.05	7:41.15 1:58.60	12.70	+35.83
6	07.03 Scots Doolin,Gunn,Mitchell,Alt Graham*,c:Howell	7	1:54.62 (6) 1:54.62	3:58.94 2:04.32	6:07.21 (6) 2:08.27	8:09.32 2:02.11	28.17	+64.00
	07.07 Sydney Boys High Chen,Lu,Wong,Guo,c:Liang	1		7:55.24			DID NOT FINISH	

*substitute

AAGPS Head of the River

Saturday, 16 March 2024

Race 8 School 2nd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.05 St Ignatius C. Van Rijswijk,V. Tancred,M. Forlico,C. Blencke,c:R. Re	4	1:38.49 (1) 1:38.49	3:24.68 1:46.19	5:12.02 (1) 1:47.34	6:58.82 1:46.80	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01 Kings M. O. Firth,A. Bazina,R. Scott,E. Todd,c:M. Miller	3	1:41.93 (3) 1:41.93		5:30.73 (5) 1:48.41	7:06.48 1:35.75	7.66	+7.66
3	08.06 St Josephs Won,Harrs,Cairns,Rudd,c:Tayar	6	1:42.05 (4) 1:42.05	3:29.97 1:47.92	5:18.38 (2) 1:48.41	7:07.32 1:48.94	0.84	+8.50
4	08.04 Shore Sherington,Marshall,Welch,Betar,c:Chapman	5	1:40.29 (2) 1:40.29	3:29.93 1:49.64	5:20.18 (4) 1:50.25	7:09.93 1:49.75	2.61	+11.11
5	08.03 Scots Durbin,Ivanovski,Sides,Stambolie,c:Boyton	2	1:44.40 (5) 1:44.40	3:37.00 1:52.60	5:19.89 (3) 1:42.89	7:24.61 2:04.72	14.68	+25.79
6	08.02 Newington Cirillo,Ryan,Kosmas,Grove,c:Eason	7	1:46.76 (6) 1:46.76	3:43.95 1:57.19	5:43.08 (6) 1:59.13	7:40.50 1:57.42	15.89	+41.68
7	08.07 Sydney Boys High Lou,Wu,Chu,Hybler,c:Nadhan	1	1:52.54 (7) 1:52.54	3:55.63 2:03.09	6:00.04 (7) 2:04.41	7:59.44 1:59.40	18.94	+60.62

Race 9 School 1st Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.05 St Ignatius W. Sullivan,T. Ward,J. Johnston,D. Hartman,c:W. McNulty	4	1:38.33 (1) 1:38.33	3:24.07 1:45.74	5:12.13 (1) 1:48.06	6:58.42 1:46.29	0.00	+0.00
2	09.04 Shore Wyles,Nam,Bergin,Faddy,c:Zhu	3	1:40.26 (2) 1:40.26		5:16.95 (2) 1:44.13	7:01.08 1:44.13	2.66	+2.66
3	09.01 Kings J. Duffy,J. K. Bodman,C. N. Odbert,M. A. Purdon,c:M. Graham	5	1:41.44 (3) 1:41.44	3:29.51 1:48.07	5:19.20 (3) 1:49.69	7:03.97 1:44.77	2.89	+5.55
4	09.03 Scots Mailler,Hoddle,Reid,O'Hara,c:Trott	6	1:42.44 (4) 1:42.44	3:33.97 1:51.53	5:25.92 (4) 1:51.95	7:13.69 1:47.77	9.72	+15.27
5	09.06 St Josephs Courtney,Reeves,Watt,Smeaton,c:Willis	2	1:45.21 (6) 1:45.21	3:36.55 1:51.34	5:26.54 (6) 1:49.99	7:15.82 1:49.28	2.13	+17.40
6	09.02 Newington Kinlyside,Toogood,Rixom,Carnegie,c:Johnson	7	1:42.74 (5) 1:42.74	3:33.83 1:51.09	5:26.25 (5) 1:52.42	7:15.90 1:49.65	0.08	+17.48
7	09.08 Sydney Grammar Caleno,Parker-Burton,Huynh,Wall,c:Braoudakis	8	1:46.90 (7) 1:46.90	3:41.41 1:54.51	5:38.34 (7) 1:56.93	7:32.58 1:54.24	16.68	+34.16
8	09.07 Sydney Boys High Lee,Rustandi,Yuen,Chen,c:Jouravlev	1	1:50.26 (8) 1:50.26	3:47.36 1:57.10	5:46.94 (8) 1:59.58	7:46.84 1:59.90	14.26	+48.42

AAGPS Head of the River

Saturday, 16 March 2024

Race 10 School 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.01 Kings I. Thomas,W. Whalan,M. Jones,S. Tindal, M. Todd,H. Hirst,W. Petras,H. Fleet,c:R. T. Watson	5	1:28.20 (1) 1:28.20	3:00.35 1:32.15	4:32.06 (1) 1:31.71	6:04.79 1:32.73	0.00	+0.00
2	10.05 St Ignatius C. Bannerman,G. Walker,H. Waldren,R. Harrison, A. Hehir,O. Hyde,D. O'Hara,J. Conna,c:A. Thorp	4	1:29.27 (2) 1:29.27	3:02.30 1:33.03	4:34.66 (2) 1:32.36	6:08.43 1:33.77	3.64	+3.64
3	10.02 Newington Fuller,McConnell,Longcroft,Burghen, Veitch,Koskela,Cooper,Adams,c:Keegan	6	1:29.95 (3) 1:29.95	3:03.88 1:33.93	4:38.39 (3) 1:34.51	6:12.02 1:33.63	3.59	+7.23
4	10.04 Shore Paris,Mendel,Frape,Kellet, Gillian,Marshall,Halstead,Kenny,c:Longstaff	2	1:30.76 (4) 1:30.76	3:05.56 1:34.80	4:41.55 (4) 1:35.99	6:16.88 1:35.33	4.86	+12.09
5	10.06 St Josephs Taylor,O'Callaghan,Hannon,Timbs, Dreyer,Gursoy,Callanan,Kable,c:Bruen	3	1:32.30 (5) 1:32.30		4:43.29 (5)	6:19.48 1:36.19	2.60	+14.69
6	10.03 Scots Lampson,Juracich,McGregor,Wells, Smart,Hughes,Duffy,Evans,c:Cardno	7	1:32.60 (6) 1:32.60	3:09.71 1:37.11	4:48.34 (6) 1:38.63	6:27.48 1:39.14	8.00	+22.69
7	10.08 Sydney Grammar Hoang,Blore,Moncrieff,Lygdas, Hue,Lambert,Clifton,Potter,c:Abdel Sayed	1	1:34.82 (7) 1:34.82	3:10.55 1:35.73	4:53.28 (7) 1:42.73	6:31.91 1:38.63	4.43	+27.12
8	10.07 Sydney Boys High Wu,Park,Huang,Zhang, Shao,Komonen,Singh,Wong,c:Lai	8	1:38.27 (8) 1:38.27	3:22.28 1:44.01	5:08.93 (8) 1:46.65	6:54.98 1:46.05	23.07	+50.19

Race 11 School 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.06 St Josephs Williams,Moloney,Dooley,Negline, Moloney,Ciesiolka,Basha,Mitchell,c:Yates	5	1:24.57 (1) 1:24.57	2:52.45 1:27.88	4:22.16 (1) 1:29.71	5:53.40 1:31.24	0.00	+0.00
2	11.04 Shore Hall,Smith,Edwards,Muffet, Galligan,Macfarlane,Scott,Harvey,c:Fox	6	1:25.85 (4) 1:25.85	2:56.55 1:30.70	4:28.41 (4) 1:31.86	5:57.74 1:29.33	4.34	+4.34
3	11.01 Kings A. Mason,J. R. Farrah,K. Wickham,A. A. McClean, A. J. Hines,W. S. Baker,M. Whalan,P. Rogers,c:M. D. Gerber	3	1:25.67 (3) 1:25.67		4:27.42 (3)	5:58.14 1:30.72	0.40	+4.74
4	11.05 St Ignatius E. Zukerman,A. Holmes,J. Brown,J Hennessy, B. Hyles,J. Davis,I. McGrath,N. Field,c:A. Burton	4	1:25.05 (2) 1:25.05	2:54.76 1:29.71	4:26.91 (2) 1:32.15	5:58.73 1:31.82	0.59	+5.33
5	11.08 Sydney Grammar Fairbrother,Strothers,Fifield, Van As, Pepper,Ellis,Berkelouw,Slack,c:Bierer	1	1:27.09 (5) 1:27.09	2:58.44 1:31.35	4:34.23 (5) 1:35.79	6:07.52 1:33.29	8.79	+14.12
6	11.02 Newington De Hennin,Elliott,Tetley,Fuller, Mitchell,Denton,Chandler,Grippi,c:Dewhurst	2	1:28.22 (6) 1:28.22	3:00.38 1:32.16	4:34.58 (6) 1:34.20	6:09.13 1:34.55	1.61	+15.73
7	11.03 Scots Low,Ireland,Hinrichsen,Brann, Pursehouse,Stewart,Moore,Pinn,c:Low	7	1:28.25 (7) 1:28.25	3:01.05 1:32.80	4:36.70 (7) 1:35.65	6:14.81 1:38.11	5.68	+21.41
8	11.07 Sydney Boys High Johnsun,Shim,Li,Matthews, Yin,Xin,Tran,Rusli,c:Cai	8	1:31.70 (8) 1:31.70	3:09.54 1:37.84	4:50.56 (8) 1:41.02	6:33.64 1:43.08	18.83	+40.24